	CTI18013408/And	3n2 pertal featuretens	
	ASSIGNMENT (Office)	QN .	W 1981 Cont 1882 Con
From (Person): Hurney Shiang Yi a	CTI	Date/Time 2	4/7/18/0 10-16cm
Estimated Cost	Bill to		
OD TP WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/ To Inspect Vehicle No. SID	516R	Insured: XD 14	22D
at Workshop m/s MCS G	irage	Tel: 92700	917
10 kaki Bkt R	120 403-25		
Policy No DMCVSN 175620	1700 Claim No: _ S	NW18D0328	3002
Sum Insured	Excess.		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)		D.O.A 20	8106 FC
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS		. H.O.D. Endomeme	nt-
Date/Time: 11am 0 24/7/18 Perso	n Contacted: Mr-Kendri	k Vehice DLOUT	
and double (			1-12010
	NC 18613293/ZX	D 0 A	- 20 /7 /2018
XD 14550- NU	ING80132613/24	DOA: 2	8106 1-10
11 6 (290) 11 1	10 (d. 1 1 10 K - 1	11/5	
C9 19 3 NO , 9 31	yo (red & 7975.70)	601)	

nshina) wef	
ASS. REC. BY:	
	SIGNMENT
From: Date: 24/07/18 Estimated Cost:	Veh No: SLDS16R · Yr Regn: 2016 / May.  Type: M.Car) M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No: SLD 516 R	Make: Mazda 6. c.c 2488
at Workshop m/s MCS Garage	Colour Branze A/C: Insured/Std/NI/NA
of 10 Kaki Bk+ Rd 2 #03 25	Sp.Reading 39750: T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: JM66J103260238019.
Claims No.	Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
702X17288X16304	Tyre Size: F: 245/40 R19-
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 245/40 R19- R: 245/40 R19
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	-
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value:  DAC Accident Roort: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm R/Bal. 06 mm
IDAO AGGGGGA TAPOTE	
GIA I TIC GOOD.	D.O.A. D.O.I. 24/07/18
	AA 462
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS (4)	Des. of Damages Frt Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OU  Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The dic / chassis frame / body structure anacted due to compone
TP China	
	EU 2018
KEVETYLO	
	621
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
171/2 MANAY : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add F	ee: : Site Insp (\$ )s+Rs,si
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos

Tech. Invs (\$

Weekend (\$

Others

TOTAL

220

(MERTP 5200

Report Format :

Lump Sum / I.B.1: (\$

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj-Submitted	ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	23 Jul 2018		24 Jul 2018 10:16 Assign				New Assignment Cancel Case

Main Reference		Reference	Claim Details		Document	ts	5	Show All
CLAIM SUB	OLDER DETAILS		WHEN SHE WAS ARREST OF THE PARTY.	[Created	by insurer]		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Charles Manager
Insured:	SRISHTI ENGINE	ERING PTE LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: -					
Main Claimant:	nt: TU KOK CHENG (ZHANG GUOZHENG), ID: S8611642A							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLD516R		Date of Loss:	20/07/2010	8 16:00 - :59			
Claim Type:	TP / SNM18D03	3583C02	Policy/Cover Note No.:	DMCVSN17	56291700 (Com	prehensive	)	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	XD1422D		Policy No. (Claimant):	5000435408-01				
			Excess:	Excess: S\$0.00				
Repairer:	MCS GARAGE (HQ) 10 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 2, #03-25 FIRST EAST CENTRE, 417868 Kaki Bukit - Tel:							
Handling Insurer:	China Taiping In	surance (Singapore) Pte.	Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 6389 611	1 [Handle	d by <b>Hwang Sh</b>	niang Yi - 6	389654	1]
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Income In	surance Co-operative Ltd	(HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Consul	tants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [Final Rpt	due 02/08	/2018]			
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	THIYAGARAJAN RA	MACHANDRAN (47 / Male),	NRIC: F8487527U, Tel:	: +65867870	030			
Adj Asg. Remarks:	NO EST, ASSIGN A	DRIAN LING AS SJE.						
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RECEIVED	)				View All	Compose	Case Ma
There are no	mail for this case.							
ALL ASSOC	IATED TASKS			View All	Search Tasks	Create Ne	w Task	Complet
Due Date No results.	Priority Type	Task Group Subject	t Handler Assign	red By	Completed On	Crea	ited On	Done

# ISION LAW LI

Advocates & Solicitors - Notary Public - Commissioner for Oaths Agents for Trade Marks (Incorporated with limited liability)

ERIC NG CHING BOON WONG KENG LEONG RAYNEY AUDREY WONG SU-HSIEN PAUL YAP TAI SAN ANJALLI DVO MUNIANDY SEGA PARAM ONG BOCK KEE ANG KIM NOI DIANE RAVENDRA KRISHNASAMY TAY HAO RAN JANICE HAN JIA LIN TAN YING XIAN SELWYN

Unique Entity Number :200721148H ✓ HEAD OFFICE: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413

Branch: 490 Toa Payoh Lorong-6 #03-11 HDB Hub Singapore 310490

VHEAD OFFICE TEL : (65) 65342 TEL : (65) 65342811 (Hunting) FAX ✓ : (65) 65356802 (General) (65) 65355905 (Litigation) E-mail: jactan@visionlawilc.com

BRANCH

TEL: 65 63580703

FAX: 65 63580448 (Conveyancing)

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE OUR REFERENCE- KINDLY REPLY TO HEAD OFFICE FOR THIS MATTER

Our Ref:

AM.jt.Ins.M89.107405.18 (sj)

Your Ref:

SNM18D03585C02

24 July 2018

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S'PORE) PTE LTD

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Attention: Motor Claims Department

BY FAX: 6224 7175

email:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com email: lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 516 R & XD 1422 D ON 21 JULY 2018 ALONG JUNCTION OF KRANJI WAY & KRANJI LINK AT ABOUT 1830 HOURS

We refer to your email dated 23 July 2018 informing that you wish to conduct a pre-repair survey and your List of Surveyors.

Our client confirmed appointment of Adrian Ling as the Single Joint Expert for this matter.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue:

MCS Garage

10 Kaki Bukit Road 2 #03-25 First East Centre

Singapore 417868

Contact Person:

Mr Kendrick (9270 0917) / 8285-7623 (Ah Hock)

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully

B

Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & Signature)

FOR SURVEYOR

Date & Time of Inspection:

ANJALLI M (HEAD OFFICE)

cc: SLD 516 R - By Fax: 6538-4322

NB.: Any settlement of offer is on the express condition that this settlement is in respect of our client's claim for property-related damages only and shall not preclude our client from claiming injury-related damages arising from this accident.

CONFIDENTIALITY

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS MAY BE PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE DESIGNATED ABOVE. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction, distribution or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error please contact us immediately by telephone so that we can arrange for its

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>fruthful</u> and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (CIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by Interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

atoresaid,	
<b>建筑设设设施的</b>	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	21/07/2018 11:11
Date Of Accident	20/07/2018 16:30
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC KRANJI WAY & KRANJI LINK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
A MARINE TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLD516R
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TU KOK CHENG (ZHANG GUOZHENG)
NRIC No	S8611642A
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-92333233
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-92333233
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MAZDA
Model	MAZDA6 4-DOOR SEDAN 2.5L SP.6EAT SR LED
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	- 'FF1'FF LOOKER OF THE FETTING BOTH TO THE FOUND OF THE FETTING FOR THE FOUND FOUND FOR THE FOUND FOU
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5090435498-01
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TU KOK CHENG (ZHANG GUOZHENG)
NRIC No	S8611642A
Date Of Birth	03/05/1986
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	06/01/2005
Driving Experience	13 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-92333233
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-92333233

NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 15

Address

BLK 312B SUMANG LINK

Postcode

#12-165 822312

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

ON STATED DATE AND TIME, MY VEHICLE WAS STATIONARY STOPPED ALONG KRANJI WAY AS IT WAS CONGESTED. SUDDENLY VEHICLE B REVERSED HIS VEHICLE AND HIT ONTO MY VEHICLE FRONT PORTION

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

XD1422D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

THIYAGARAJAN RAMACHANDRAN

NRIC/Passport Number

F8487527U

Contact Number

86787030

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 15

Page 3 of 15

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report cotrectly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2 This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3 Information provided must be as trythful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- G. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance. Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7 By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, asknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My shaper, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers" is insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetany Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- Ic) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

-

Palicyhalder's Signature Date & Time Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personner's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Page 4 of 15

# Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN					
	1 1	7	12.1		
		3			
			11-11	A: SLOCIGR	. 1 1
	1	(C)		G: YD 14 33 !	)
	181	reerj		G. XD (1.55	
	71.				
	INV	200	1111		
	J B	1 11	+		
	77				0 - Hill
	A		17.111		
			11111	LISL:11'341	
DESCRIPT CITY	1	oped library b	11011		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDE	NT			
Refer to Haten	ofed				
1177	3.0.1				
					_
			2		
			/		
			/		
		/			
		/			
	-				
	/_				
	/				
	/				
/					
/					
				,	
DECLARATION	V5.50 B00 12:90 W 17:00 P0 P				
If his declare the foregoing part	iculars are true in o	every respect.		$\sim$ 1	
47_				× YI .	
V				Nw.7	
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Sig			Reporting Centre Perstaners	gnature
Date & Time:		not the policyholder)		Name:	
545	Date & Ten	ne:		NRIC/FIN No.:	

Page 5 of 15

# **MCS** Garage

10 Kaki Bukit Road 2 #03-25, First East Centre Singapore 471868

Tel:9270 0917 6538 4322

TPChina. xiao chem.

Vehicle No.: SLD 516R

Model: MAZDA 6

JM66J1032G0238018.

QTY	List Price:	Prices \$
1	Front bonnet Buckled	1204.00
1	Front bonnet w/strip- FRT }	68.60 🖈
1	Front bonnet w/strip- Rear Reference	58.60
1	Front bonnet insulator	211.20 *
10	Front bonnet insulator clips @ 5.50	55.00 ×
1	Front bonnet lock 7	186.90
1	Front bonnet lock bracket	81.50
2	Front bonnet hinges- R/L @ 55.00	110.00
1	Front bumper De found	1154.00
2	Front bumper chrome mouldings- R/L @ 211.50	423.00 *
1	Front bumper top pad Distorted	299.30 /
8	Front bumper top pad clips @ 4.50 Fee	36.00 20
1	Front bumper top pad garnish could	131.20
2	Front bumper PDc sensor @ 281.60	563.20 ~
1	Front bumper inner frame pad could	196.20
1	Front bumper top beam we m	155.00
1	Front bumper reinforcement ***	574.20 ×
2	Front bumper side retainers- R/L@ 32.60 Nw	65.20 /
10	Front bumper clips @ 5.50 New	55.00-30
1	Front bumper inner sponge crucked.	132.80 /
1	Front grille cut	481.80
1	Front grille logo Nev	62.70
2	Front headlamps- R/L @ 3209.00 RH coucled.	6418.00 3209
1	Front headlamp panel- RH New	145.00 2

## Vehicle No.: SLD 516R

1	Front support & KHE NEW	6986:20	545.00
1	Horn	2288.26	105.60 ×
			13519.00
		Less 20%	(2703.80)
		Subtotal	10815.20

### Labour Charges:

To checking F/electrical wiring		50.00 30
To remove, refix A/C condenser and refill A/C gas	i	180.00 *
To respray undercoating	930	80.00 ×
To respray painting and etc		900.00 403
Panel beating, cut, weld, remove and replacing al	bove parts	900.00 500
Sul	btotal	2110.00

# ESTIMATE PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTAL \$

12925.20

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before after spray painting . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

total: 6518.96 4/s: 52k. 04 Days.

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI18013408/AQD3N2

Date:

26/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSN1756291700

Claimant

SLD516R Vehicle No:

No:

Claim:

Insured Vehicle XD1422D

TP

Date of Loss:

20/07/2018

Nature of

No:

Claim SNM18D03583C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLD516R

Make & Model:

MAZDA 6, 2.5 4-DOOR SEDAN 2.5L SP.6E (A)

Engine No:

PY20765777

Reg. Date:

31/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JM6GJ1032G0238019

Colour:

Bronze

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 2488 cc N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

39750 km

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/40R19

Rear Tyre Size:

245/40R19

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts	Repairer's 10,815.20	Adjuster's 5,588.96	Difference 5,226.24	Diff % 48.32
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	EE 02
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,110.00 0.00	930.00	1,180.00 0.00	55.92
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	12,925.20	6,518.96	6,406.24	49.56
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,200.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	12,925.20	5,200.00	7,725.20	59.77

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/07/2018

Date Inspected:

24/07/2018 Inspected At:

MCS GARAGE (HQ)

10 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 2, #03-25 FIRST

EAST CENTRE Singapore 417868

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 26 Dec 2018)

Parts: 143 MAZDA 6 2.5 4-DOOR SEDAN 2.5L SP.6E (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLD516R)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	9		*FRONT BONNET	Buckled	1,204.00 FL	*1,204.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT BONNET W/STRIP-FRT	Not Necessary	68.60 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BONNET W/STRIP-REAR	Not Necessary	58.60 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR	Not Necessary	211.20 FL	*-FL
5	10		*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS	Not Necessary	55.00 FL	*- FL
6	1		*FRONT BONNET LOCK	Not Necessary	186.90 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT BONNET LOCK BRACKET	Not Necessary	81.50 FL	*-FL
8	2		*FRONT BONNET HINGES-R/L	Not Necessary	110.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	1,154.00 FL	*1,154.00 FL
10	2		*FRONT BUMPER CHROME MOULDINGS-R/L	Not Necessary	423.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP PAD	Distorted	299.30 FL	*299.30 FL
12	8		*FRONT BUMPER TOP PAD CLIPS	Necessary	36.00 FL	*20.00 FL
13	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP PAD GARNISH	Cracked	131.20 FL	*131.20 FL
14	2		*FRONT BUMPER PDC SENSOR	Not Necessary	563.20 FL	*- FL
15	1		*FRONT BUMPER INNER FRAME PAD	Cracked	196.20 FL	*196.20 FL
16	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP BEAM	Not Necessary	155.00 FL	*- FL
17	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	574.20 FL	*- FL
18	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS-R/L	Necessary	65.20 FL	*65.20 FL
19	10		*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	55.00 FL	*30.00 FL
20	1		*FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE	Cracked	132.80 FL	*132.80 FL
21	1		*FRONT GRILLE	Cut	481.80 FL	*481.80 FL
22	1		*FRONT GRILLE LOGO	Necessary	62.70 FL	*62.70 FL
23	1		*FRONT HEADLAMPS-R/L	O/s Cracked		*3,209.00 FL
24	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP PANEL-RH	Not Necessary	145.00 FL	
25	1		*FRONT SUPPORT	Not Necessary	545.00 FL	
26	1		*HORN	Not Necessary	105.60 FL	*- FL
F=F	anchise	part. L=ListI	temDisc			
				Sub Total (S\$)	13,519.00	6,986.20
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	2,703.80	1,397.24
				Total Parts (S\$)	10,815.20	5,588.96

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Reco	mmer	hahr	1 ah	Our
Reco	IIIIII	lueu	Lak	oui

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECKING F/ELECTRICAL WIRING	New	50.00	30.00
2	TO REMOVE, REFIX A/C CONDENSER AND REFILL A/C GAS	New	180.00	
3	TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING	New	80.00	100,000,000,000
4	TO RESPRAY PAINTING AND ETC	New	900.00	400.00
5	PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD, REMOVE AND REPLACING ABOVE PARTS	New	900.00	500.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		2,110.00	930.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >